PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | | NEW ASSIGNMENT | | | | | |
|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------------------------|------------------------|--|--|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | | ASSIGNMENT | | | | | |
| CONVEYING PARTY | DATA | | | | | | |
| | | lame | Execution Date | | | | |
| Masashi TSUCHIYA | | | 09/10/2012 | | | | |
| RECEIVING PARTY DATA | | | | | | | |
| Name: | Okuma Corporation | | | | | | |
| Street Address: | 5-25-1, Shimo-Oguchi, Oguchi-Cho | | | | | | |
| City: | Niwa-Gun, Aichi-Prefecture | | | | | | |
| State/Country: | JAPAN | JAPAN | | | | | |
| PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 | | | | | | | |
| Property Ty | ире | Number | | | | | |
| Application Number: | 13624 | 1147 | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| Fax Number: | 3152338320 | | Fax Number: 3152338320 | | | | |
| Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. | | | | | | | |
| - | | hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful. | | | | | |
| Phone: | 315-233-8300 | | | | | | |
| Phone: Email: | 315-233-8300 Ivanantwerp@ | burrandbrown.com | | | | | |
| Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: | 315-233-8300 Ivanantwerp@ BURR & BRO\ | burrandbrown.com | | | | | |
| Phone: Email: | 315-233-8300 Ivanantwerp@ BURR & BRO\ PO BOX 7068 | burrandbrown.com | | | | | |
| Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: | 315-233-8300 Ivanantwerp@ BURR & BRO PO BOX 7068 SYRACUSE, N | burrandbrown.com WN | | | | | |
| Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: | 315-233-8300 Ivanantwerp@ BURR & BRON PO BOX 7068 SYRACUSE, N | burrandbrown.com WN NEW YORK 13261-7068 | | | | | |
| Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET | 315-233-8300 Ivanantwerp@ BURR & BRON PO BOX 7068 SYRACUSE, N | burrandbrown.com WN NEW YORK 13261-7068 939_193 | | | | | |

Attorney Docket No.: 939_193

| DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET, POWER OF ATTONEY AND ASSIGNMENT | | | |
|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--|
| Title of Invention: 発明のタイトル: | MULTITASKING MACHINE | ΓOOL | |
| As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that: | | として、名前付きの発明以下は直筆します。 | |
| This declaration is directed to: | | この宣言されています。 | |
| [X] The attached application, or | | [X] 接続されているアプリケーションまたは | |
| I United States application or PCT International Application Number filed on | | [] アメリカ合衆国アプリケーションまた は PCT 国際出願番号 提出に。 | |
| The above identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. | | 上記の特定のアプリケーションまたはメインで行われ るを許可されました。 | |
| I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. | | 私は元の発明者またはアプリケーションで、発明の元 共同発明者と考えています。 | |
| I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both. | | 私はここで宣言した虚偽の記載が 18 の下で処罰であ ることを認めます USC の 1001 の罰金や懲役 5 5 年 以上のまたはその両方。 | |
| POWER OF ATTORNEY: As a named inventor, I hereby appoint the attorneys(s) and/or agent(s) associated with Customer No. 025191 to prosecute this application and transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office | | 委任状: 私は本出願を審査する手続を行い、且つ米 国特許商標庁との全ての義務を遂行するために、記名 された発明者として、下記の番号に関連する弁護士及 び/または弁理士を任命する。 カスタマー番 号 25191 | |
| ASSIGNMENT: In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to | | 割り当て: 各々の署名人に対して支払われた総額1ド ル(\$1.00)および他の適切な有価約因を考慮して、 本署名人(ら)は、 | |
| | Name of Assignee: 担当者の名前: | Okuma Corporation | |
| | Address of Assignee: | 5-25-1, Shimo-Oguchi, Oguchi-Cho | |
| | 担当者のアドレス: | Niwa-Gun, Aichi-Prefecture Japan | |
| | | | |

| (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor for which the undersigned have executed an application for patent in the United States of America. | (以下、譲受人として指定)、全体の権利、タイトルお よび興味のアメリカ合衆国、領土、依存関係と、本発 明は、特許のためのすべてのアプリケーションと任意 文字を付与することがありますそのため、署名者が実 行アメリカ合衆国における特許出願特許での財産。 |
|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| Legal Name of Inventor/Assignor 発明家/譲渡の法的な名前 | |
| Inventor/Assignor: Masashi TSUCHIYA | Date Optional): |
| 務明家/譲渡: Masashi Tsochiya | (省略可能)日付: <u>_2012, 4 10</u> |
| Legal Name of Inventor/Assignor 発明家/譲渡の法的な名前 | |
| Inventor/Assignor: | Date (Optional): |
| 発明家/譲渡: | (省略可能)日付: |
| Legal Name of Inventor/Assignor 発明家/譲渡の法的な名前 | |
| Inventor/Assignor: | Date (Optional): |
| 発明家/譲渡: | |
| Legal Name of Inventor/Assignor 発明家/譲渡の法的な名前 | |
| Inventor/Assignor: | Date (Optional): |
| 発明家/譲渡: | (省略可能)日付: |
| Legal Name of Inventor/Assignor | |
| 発明家/譲渡の法的な名前 | |
| 発明家/譲渡の法的な名前 | Date (Optional): |
| 発明家/譲渡の法的な名前 | Date (Optional): (省略可能) 日付: |
| 発明家/譲渡の法的な名前 Inventor/Assignor: | |
| 発明家/譲渡の法的な名前 Inventor/Assignor: 発明家/譲渡: Legal Name of Inventor/Assignor 発明家/譲渡の法的な名前 | |

RECORDED: 09/21/2012